



1309 Sofia, Bulgaria Sveta Troica VAT No BG200540653

By accessing this web site, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by and comply with the following terms and conditions. Bulgcom Ltd. reserves the right to renew and amend unilaterally these terms and conditions at any time, without notice.

Access to the website and web connections

Bulgcom Ltd. declines all liability linked to the consequences of your connection to this network via this website. More particularly, Bulgcom Ltd. cannot be held responsible for any material or immaterial damage caused to users' IT equipment or to the data contained therein, or any consequences that may impact their personal, professional or commercial activities.

Bulgcom Ltd. cannot be held liable either where users are not able to connect to the site because of any technical defect or any problem linked in particular to network traffic. We should remind you that each user is informed of the risks inherent to the use of internet, in particular in terms of lack of security in data transfer, non-guaranteed uninterrupted access to the site or to different services, and under no circumstances can Bulgcom Ltd. be held responsible for these risks and their negative consequences for the user, whatever their extent. It is therefore for each individual to take all appropriate measures to protect their own data, software and equipment from virus contamination or from other types of attack which may occur via this site or the information published therein.

Intellectual property

The elements of the Bulgcom Ltd. website, in particular text, presentations, illustrations, photographs, arborescence and layouts, are the exclusive property of Bulgcom Ltd. Any reproduction, copy or use of any nature, without our consent, will be considered forgery, which may lead to criminal proceedings. Furthermore, any use of Bulgcom Ltd. name without express prior authorization, as well as any other brands, figurative or otherwise, visible on the site, which belong to the publisher or to third parties, exposes the user to criminal and civil proceedings.

Personal data

In accordance with the provisions of Law on personal data protection, any physical individual has the right to access, modify, rectify or delete any information concerning them. Any request should be sent by email to Bulgcom Ltd. on: <a href="mailto:office@bulgcom.com">office@bulgcom.com</a>.

The host will do its best and will undertake all possible technical precautions so as to protect the safety of personal data, and in particular prevent them being deformed, damaged or communicated to unauthorized third parties, in case such data is stored.

Last update: January 2025